2/1/1

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMF No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02

Tab settings → → →

03-09-2000



ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

ILY

101285307

**▼ ▼ ▼** 

Docket No.: GSP47102US

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
DEKNATEL TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION	Name: GENZYME CORPORTION			
	Internal Address: LEGAL DEPARTIENT			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)				
3. Nature of conveyance:				
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: ONE KENDALL SQUARE			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name				
Other	City: CAMBRIDGE State: MA ZIP: 02139			
Execution Date: JANUARY 17, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No			
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	the everytion date of the application is:			
If this document is being filed together with a new application,  A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
A. Faterit Application No.(3)				
	5,989,234			
Additional numbers attact	ned? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: GENZYME CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: LEGAL DEPARTMENT	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 15 PLEASANT ST. CONNECTOR	8. Deposit account number:			
P. O. BOX 9322	07-1074			
City: FRAMINGHAM State: MA ZIP: 01701	07-1074			
03/08/2000 DNGUYEN 00000286 071074 5989234 DO NOT L	SE THIS SPACE			
9. FStatement and GASiture.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.				
RICHARD D. ALLISON  Name of Person Signing	Signature JANUARY 26, 2000 Date			
Total number of pages including cover sh	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			

**REEL: 010589 FRAME: 0038** 

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)				Docket No. GSP47102US	
U.S. Patent No. 5,989,234	Issue Date NOVEMBER 23, 1999	Application Serial No. 08/783,177		Filing Date JANUARY 14, 1997	
Title of Invention:  DEVICE AND SYSTEM FOR DRAINING A BODY CAVITY AND METHODS RELATED THERETO					
Owner of Record	l (hereinafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor			
1		300 DELAWARE AVENUE BANK OF DELAWARE BUILDING, SUITE 1704 WILMINGTON, DE 19801			
Assignee Residence or Principa		Place of Business of Assignee			
GENYZME CO	RPORATION	ONE KENDALL SQUARE CAMBRIDGE, MA 02139			
Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;  Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of					
	James J. Laffy Notary Public My Commission Expires May 21, 2	2000	Notary P	Ulf white)	

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

RECORDED: 02/01/2000

PATENT AS01A/REV01

REEL: 010589 FRAME: 0039